GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong the 22nd August, 2024

No. SW(S) 102/2022/244: -The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to constitute the State Level Steering and Monitoring Committee to implement the Revised Guidelines of Mission Shakti (PMMVY Scheme) with the following members with immediate effect.

1.	Principal Secretary/ Commissioner & Secretary, Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department		Chairperson
2.	Principal Secretary/ Commissioner & Secretary, Govt. of Meghalaya, Health & Family Welfare Department	9	Member
3.	Principal Secretary/ Commissioner & Secretary, Govt. of Meghalaya, Community & Rural Department		Member
4.	Principal Secretary / Commissioner & Secretary, Govt. of Meghalaya, Planning Department		Member
5.	Principal Secretary / Commissioner & Secretary, Govt. of Meghalaya, IT Department	*	Member
6.	Director of Social Welfare, Meghalaya	(4)	Member
7.	State Nodal Officer, State Hub for Empowerment of Women (SHEW)		Member
8.	State Nodal Officer, PMMVY	6- E	Member Secretary
9.	Chairman/ Regional Manager, Institutional Finance Department/ Banking Facilities	ñ	Member
10.	Chief Executive Officer, Meghalaya State Rural Livelihood Society, Shillong	15	Member
11.	State Mission Coordinator, State Hub for Empowerment of Women (SHEW)	*	Member

Powers and Functions of the State Level Review Committee :

- 1. To facilitate Inter-Sectoral convergence of Schemes and Programmes for Primi and Lactating mothers at the State Level.
- 2. To conduct an in-depth analysis of the Scheme performance and provide guidance to the relevant districts to ensure targeted performance levels.
- To facilitate a mechanism for collection of data on various aspects related to Primi and Lactating mothers.
- To address gaps in State Action for Primi and Lactating mothers, improving access and utilization of Government schemes for the same.
- 5. To monitor the activities of the Project Management Unit (PMU) of the State level, District level, and to conduct quarterly review meeting for Performance Report of the activities undertaken.

Sd/-(Pravin Bakshi, IAS) Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt, of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department

Memo No. SW(S) 102/2022/244-A,

Dated Shillong the 22nd August, 2024

Copy to:-

- The Commissioner & Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor of Meghalaya for kind information of the Hon'ble Governor.
- The P.S to the Chief Minister, Govt. of Meghalaya for kind information of the Chief Minister.
- 3. The P.S. to the Minister I/C. Social Welfare for kind information of the Minister.
- 4. The P.S to the Chief Secretary for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 5. The P.S to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department for information of Principal Secretary.
- The P.A to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department for information of Commissioner & Secretary.
- 7. The P.A to the Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department for information of Secretary.
- 8. Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department.

Corenary for 5

9. The Director of Social Welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong.

NIC for favor of information and necessary action.

- 11. All Members concerned for information.
- 12. Guard File.

By Order etc.,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department.